
Port Dalrymple Yacht Club

Tamar Marine Blockbuster 2023 Alpha Course

Final Results

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Nett

Senior Fleet  -  Sailed: 6  Discards: 1  Ratings: VY

1 Senior Toasted cheese Sabot 5467 Liam Tassicker   WYC 160.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 7.0

2 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 Nicholas Schoe   RYCT 160.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 8.0

3 Senior Fader Sabot 5435 Grady Frith   PDYC 160.5 3.0 3.0 DNF 4.0 5.0 2.0 17.0

4 Senior Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Mark Rawson   RYCT 160.5 4.0 4.0 DNF 3.0 2.0 DNF 24.0

5 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 Riley Lohrey   LYC 160.5 5.0 5.0 DNF 5.0 6.0 4.0 25.0

6 Senior Whisper Sabot 7058 Mia Greatbatch   PDYC 160.5 9.0 8.0 DNF 9.0 4.0 5.0 35.0

7 Senior Lone wolf Sabot 5622 Heath Lohrey   LYC 160.5 6.0 7.0 DNF 6.0 8.0 DNF 38.0

8 Senior Cool Change Sabot 5439 Stuart Tenberge   PDYC 160.5 8.0 6.0 DNF DNC DNC DNC 47.0

9 Senior Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 Harry Frith   PDYC 160.5 7.0 DNF DNC 7.0 DNF DNC 47.0

10 Senior Sunny Side Up Sabot 5469 Nickolas Papas   PDYC 160.5 DNC DNC DNC 8.0 7.0 DNC 48.0

Junior Fleet  -  Sailed: 0  Discards: 0  Ratings: VY

Development Fleet  -  Sailed: 6  Discards: 1  Ratings: VY

1 Development Aries Sabot Dev 20 Amy Lee   PDYC 167 1.0 1.0 DNF 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

R1

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Nett

Senior Fleet  -  Start time: 13:23:00

1 Senior Toasted cheese Sabot 5467 Liam Tassicker   WYC 160.5 13:23:00 13:42:25 0:19:25 1.0

2 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 Nicholas Schoe   RYCT 160.5 13:23:00 13:42:32 0:19:32 2.0

3 Senior Fader Sabot 5435 Grady Frith   PDYC 160.5 13:23:00 13:44:24 0:21:24 3.0

4 Senior Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Mark Rawson   RYCT 160.5 13:23:00 13:44:42 0:21:42 4.0

5 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 Riley Lohrey   LYC 160.5 13:23:00 13:45:00 0:22:00 5.0

6 Senior Lone wolf Sabot 5622 Heath Lohrey   LYC 160.5 13:23:00 13:45:02 0:22:02 6.0

7 Senior Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 Harry Frith   PDYC 160.5 13:23:00 13:46:02 0:23:02 7.0

8 Senior Cool Change Sabot 5439 Stuart Tenberge   PDYC 160.5 13:23:00 13:46:42 0:23:42 8.0

9 Senior Whisper Sabot 7058 Mia Greatbatch   PDYC 160.5 13:23:00 13:47:16 0:24:16 9.0

10 Senior Sunny Side Up Sabot 5469 Nickolas Papas   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0

Junior Fleet

Development Fleet  -  Start time: 13:23:00

1 Development Aries Sabot Dev 20 Amy Lee   PDYC 167 13:23:00 13:40:05 0:17:05 1.0

R2

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Nett

Senior Fleet  -  Start time: 14:08:00

1 Senior Toasted cheese Sabot 5467 Liam Tassicker   WYC 160.5 14:08:00 14:31:44 0:23:44 1.0

2 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 Nicholas Schoe   RYCT 160.5 14:08:00 14:33:11 0:25:11 2.0

3 Senior Fader Sabot 5435 Grady Frith   PDYC 160.5 14:08:00 14:35:00 0:27:00 3.0

4 Senior Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Mark Rawson   RYCT 160.5 14:08:00 14:35:03 0:27:03 4.0

5 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 Riley Lohrey   LYC 160.5 14:08:00 14:37:24 0:29:24 5.0

6 Senior Cool Change Sabot 5439 Stuart Tenberge   PDYC 160.5 14:08:00 14:38:14 0:30:14 6.0

7 Senior Lone wolf Sabot 5622 Heath Lohrey   LYC 160.5 14:08:00 14:39:54 0:31:54 7.0

8 Senior Whisper Sabot 7058 Mia Greatbatch   PDYC 160.5 14:08:00 14:47:03 0:39:03 8.0

9 Senior Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 Harry Frith   PDYC 160.5     DNF 11.0

9 Senior Sunny Side Up Sabot 5469 Nickolas Papas   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0

Junior Fleet

Development Fleet  -  Start time: 14:08:00

1 Development Aries Sabot Dev 20 Amy Lee   PDYC 167 14:08:00 14:31:10 0:23:10 1.0

R3

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Nett

Senior Fleet  -  Start time: 15:13:00



Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Nett

1 Senior Toasted cheese Sabot 5467 Liam Tassicker   WYC 160.5 15:13:00 15:35:22 0:22:22 1.0

2 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 Nicholas Schoe   RYCT 160.5 15:13:00 15:43:22 0:30:22 2.0

3 Senior Fader Sabot 5435 Grady Frith   PDYC 160.5     DNF 11.0

3 Senior Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Mark Rawson   RYCT 160.5     DNF 11.0

3 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 Riley Lohrey   LYC 160.5     DNF 11.0

3 Senior Whisper Sabot 7058 Mia Greatbatch   PDYC 160.5     DNF 11.0

3 Senior Lone wolf Sabot 5622 Heath Lohrey   LYC 160.5     DNF 11.0

3 Senior Cool Change Sabot 5439 Stuart Tenberge   PDYC 160.5     DNF 11.0

3 Senior Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 Harry Frith   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0

3 Senior Sunny Side Up Sabot 5469 Nickolas Papas   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0

Junior Fleet

Development Fleet

1 Development Aries Sabot Dev 20 Amy Lee   PDYC 167     DNF 2.0

R4

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Nett

Senior Fleet  -  Start time: 11:23:00

1 Senior Toasted cheese Sabot 5467 Liam Tassicker   WYC 160.5 11:23:00 11:49:26 0:26:26 1.0

2 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 Nicholas Schoe   RYCT 160.5 11:23:00 11:49:41 0:26:41 2.0

3 Senior Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Mark Rawson   RYCT 160.5 11:23:00 11:50:36 0:27:36 3.0

4 Senior Fader Sabot 5435 Grady Frith   PDYC 160.5 11:23:00 11:51:06 0:28:06 4.0

5 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 Riley Lohrey   LYC 160.5 11:23:00 11:51:08 0:28:08 5.0

6 Senior Lone wolf Sabot 5622 Heath Lohrey   LYC 160.5 11:23:00 11:52:05 0:29:05 6.0

7 Senior Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 Harry Frith   PDYC 160.5 11:23:00 11:53:39 0:30:39 7.0

8 Senior Sunny Side Up Sabot 5469 Nickolas Papas   PDYC 160.5 11:23:00 11:53:47 0:30:47 8.0

9 Senior Whisper Sabot 7058 Mia Greatbatch   PDYC 160.5 11:23:00 11:56:35 0:33:35 9.0

10 Senior Cool Change Sabot 5439 Stuart Tenberge   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0

Junior Fleet

Development Fleet  -  Start time: 11:23:00

1 Development Aries Sabot Dev 20 Amy Lee   PDYC 167 11:23:00 11:43:20 0:20:20 1.0

R5

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Nett

Senior Fleet  -  Start time: 12:13:00

1 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 Nicholas Schoe   RYCT 160.5 12:13:00 12:37:18 0:24:18 1.0

2 Senior Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Mark Rawson   RYCT 160.5 12:13:00 12:37:34 0:24:34 2.0

3 Senior Toasted cheese Sabot 5467 Liam Tassicker   WYC 160.5 12:13:00 12:39:21 0:26:21 3.0

4 Senior Whisper Sabot 7058 Mia Greatbatch   PDYC 160.5 12:13:00 12:43:31 0:30:31 4.0

5 Senior Fader Sabot 5435 Grady Frith   PDYC 160.5 12:13:00 12:43:59 0:30:59 5.0

6 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 Riley Lohrey   LYC 160.5 12:13:00 12:44:05 0:31:05 6.0

7 Senior Sunny Side Up Sabot 5469 Nickolas Papas   PDYC 160.5 12:13:00 12:45:33 0:32:33 7.0

8 Senior Lone wolf Sabot 5622 Heath Lohrey   LYC 160.5 12:13:00 12:46:47 0:33:47 8.0

9 Senior Cool Change Sabot 5439 Stuart Tenberge   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0

9 Senior Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 Harry Frith   PDYC 160.5     DNF 11.0

Junior Fleet

Development Fleet  -  Start time: 12:13:00

1 Development Aries Sabot Dev 20 Amy Lee   PDYC 167 12:13:00 12:37:24 0:24:24 1.0

R6

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Nett

Senior Fleet  -  Start time: 12:59:00

1 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 Nicholas Schoe   RYCT 160.5 12:59:00 13:23:42 0:24:42 1.0

2 Senior Fader Sabot 5435 Grady Frith   PDYC 160.5 12:59:00 13:27:14 0:28:14 2.0

3 Senior Toasted cheese Sabot 5467 Liam Tassicker   WYC 160.5 12:59:00 13:28:00 0:29:00 3.0

4 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 Riley Lohrey   LYC 160.5 12:59:00 13:29:26 0:30:26 4.0

5 Senior Whisper Sabot 7058 Mia Greatbatch   PDYC 160.5 12:59:00 13:42:48 0:43:48 5.0

6 Senior Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Mark Rawson   RYCT 160.5     DNF 11.0

6 Senior Lone wolf Sabot 5622 Heath Lohrey   LYC 160.5     DNF 11.0

6 Senior Cool Change Sabot 5439 Stuart Tenberge   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0

6 Senior Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 Harry Frith   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0



Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Nett

6 Senior Sunny Side Up Sabot 5469 Nickolas Papas   PDYC 160.5     DNC 11.0

Junior Fleet

Development Fleet  -  Start time: 12:59:00

1 Development Aries Sabot Dev 20 Amy Lee   PDYC 167 12:59:00 13:22:10 0:23:10 1.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.57
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

